SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No. 123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai - 600 001. Head Office: Level -1, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2 Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.; Telephone: 022 4241 0400, 022 4060 3100 Website: www.shriramhousing.in

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of Shriram Housing Finance Limited (SHFL) under the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (said Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (said Rules) issued a demand notice to the Borrower details of which are mentioned in the table below to repay the amount mentioned in the said demand notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SHFL has taken the physical possession of the mortgaged property described herein below under Section 13(4) of the said act read with rule 9, on this 01st November, 2019

Borrower Name & Address	Amount due as per Demand Notice	Description of Property			
1. Milind Mahadeo Dorugade 2. Medha Milind Dorugade Both having address at: 57/Floor 1, Plot No. 4635, Khimji Nagji Chawl, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai – 400 013	Rs. 15,12,159/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Twelve Thousand One Hundred Fifty Nine only) under reference of Loan Account No. SHLHMUMB0000155 as on 13.08.2019 with further interest at the contractual rate, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.	All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 101 admeasuring about 274 sq. ft. Carpet Area on 1st Floor, in Building No. 05, Rose in Enkay Garden on land bearing S. No. 71/6 + 9, 71/8a, 71/8b, 71/10 and 72/0 at Village Wavanje, Taluka Panvel, Dist. Raigad, area of Grampanchayat in Panchayat Samiti Panvel of Zilla Parishad and bounded as under:			
and also at Flat No. 101, 1st Floor, Bldg No. 05, Enkay Garden, Rose Building, Village – Wavanje, Taloja MIDC Road, Panvel, Raigad – 410 206	Notice dated: 23.08.2019	North: Village Road South: Plot bearing Survey No. 70, 76 East: Plot bearing Survey No. 70/1, 70/2 West: Plot bearing Survey No. 73, 74			

immovable property mentioned above and the Borrower or any person shall not after receipt of this notice transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise deal with/ alienate any of the above mentioned secured asset referred to in this notice, without prior written consent of SHFL.



2019, 11.30 am

epaper. Freepressjournar. In



ARNOLD HOLDINGS LTD. CIN- L65993MH1981PLC282783

Regd. Office: B-208, Ramji House, 30, Jambulwadi, J.S.S. Road, Mumbai-400 002 TEL: 022 22016640, E-Mail Id: arnoldholding9@gmail.com Website: www.arnoldholdings.in **NOTICE**

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 13, 2019 at 4.00 PM at B-208, Ramji House, 30, Jambulwadi, J.S.S. Road, Mumbai 400002, Inter-alia to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019. The said intimation is also available on the company's website at www.arnoldholdings.in and may also be available on the website of stock exchange www.bseindia.com.

Date: 02.11.2019 Place: Mumbai

(Mahendraprasad Mallawat) Whole Time Director

For Arnold Holdings Ltd

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Certificates for 3132 Equity Shares Folio No. K86178 Certificate No. 16033 Distinctive Nos. 9442126-

Certificate No. 291276 Distinctive Nos. 146182287-146183069 Certificate No. 401679 Distinctive Nos. 583573776-583575341

Of Larsen & Toubro Ltd. standing in the names of

Mr. Khushroo N. Karanjia (deceased) and Mrs. Navaz J. Pochkhanawalla

Have been lost or mislaid and the undersigned has applied to the Company to issue Duplicate Certificates for the said shares. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares should write to our Registrar, M/s. Karvy Computershare Private Limited. Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Hyderabad-500 132 within one month from this date else the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Certificates.

1. Mrs. Navaz Jimmy Pochkhanawalla Dunkeld 8. J. Mehta Road, Malabar Hill.

Mumbai-400 006 Joint Holder with

2. Mr. Khushroo N. Karajia (deceased) Karanjia Bungalow, 4, Carmichael Road, Mumbai-400 026

Date: 04th November, 2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

General public is hereby informed that our client, M/s. Muthoot Finance Ltd. (GSTIN 32AABCT0343B1Z7), Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Muthoot Chambers, Banerji Road, Kochi - 682018, Kerala, India CIN: L65910KL1997PLC011300, Ph: +91 484-2396478, 2394712, Fax: +91 484-2396506, mails@muthootgroup.com, www.muthootfinance.com is conducting Auction of ornaments (NPA accounts for the period up to 30.09.2018), pledged in its favour, by the defaulting Borrowers, as detailed hereunder. All those interested may participate. Date of Auction: 12.11.2019

Mumbai-Vashi: MUL-191, 335, 372, 832, 913, Navi Mumbai-Kopar: MUL-901, Mumbai-Airoli: MAL-447, 1258, MWS-383, Mumbai-Nerul(West): MAL-1572, MSL-18742, 18937, MUL-2479, 3366, Mumbai-Kharghar: MTL-2111, Mumbai-Ghansoli: MUL-2689, 3084, 3182, Mumbai-Nerul(E): MUL-185, 701, Navi Mumbai-Sanpada (E): MAL-687, MGL-283, 359, 538, MSL-4726, Navi Mumbai-Vashi Palm Beach Road: MUL-629, 1222, 1343, Navi Mumbai-Seawood: MUL-1159, 1493, Navi Mumbai-CBD Balapur: MAL-446, MSL-4752, 4893, MUL-188, 555

Auction of Spurious/Low purity ornaments, (Accounts for the period up to 30.04.2019) Date of Auction: 12.11.2019

Navi Mumbai-Kopar: MUL-2283, Mumbai-Nerul(West): MUL-3811, 4579, 5804 The auctions in respect of the loan accounts shown under the branch head will be conducted at the respective branches.

However, please note that in case the auction does not get completed on the given date(s), then in that event the auction in respect thereto shall be conducted/continued on 13th & 14th November 2019 respectively at Muthoot Finance Ltd., Office No.101-102, Ist Floor, Gopala Tower, Plot No.27, Sector-24, Vashi, Maharashtra - 400703 and further in case the said ornaments are still not successfully auctioned on these dates then such auction shall be continued on subsequent days thereafter, at this same venue. No further notices shall be issued in this respect.

Kohli & Sobti. Advocates. A 59A, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi - 110024

Note: Customers can release their pledged ornaments before the scheduled auction date, against payment of dues of our client. Customer can also contact Email ID: auctiondelhi@muthcotgroup.com or Call at 7834886464, 7994452461

NOTICE

SMT. ROHINI CHANDRAKANT KADAM a Member of the Rukmini Niwas CHS Ltd., situated at Laxman Mhatre Marg, Near Shagun Hotel, Navagaon, Dahisar (West), Mumbai - 400 068, and holding Flat bearing No. 11, on Ground Floor, in Wing "E", of the society, died 22/11/2004 at Mumbai without making any nomination.

The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heirs or other claimants/objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objection for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society. If no claims/objection are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims/ objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and the interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, in the office of the society/with the Secretary of the society office from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of Rukmini Niwas CHS Ltd

Place: Mumbai Date: 04/11/2019

Hon. Secretary

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF SHALIBHADRA COTTRADE PRIVATE I IMITED

	COTTRADI	E PRIVATE LIMITED
	RELEVA	INT PARTICULARS
1	Name of the Corporate Debtor	SHALIBHADRA COTTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	20/10/1992
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Ministry of Corporate Affairs- Mumbai
4.	Corporate identity number/limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	
6.	Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor	NCLT order dated 22/10/2019 (Published on NCLT Website on 31/10/2019)
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	28/04/2020
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address: 16 B, Flat 301, Padmanabh Apartment, Tilak Nagar ,Nagpur 440010 Email : vikas.gupta@bngca.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address : 405, K.P. Aurum, 4th Floor, Marol Maroshi Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400059 Email: cirp.shalibhadracottrade@gmail.com
11.	Last date for submission of claims	14/11/2019
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Available
13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Available
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	(a) Relevant forms available at https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads (b) As mentioned in point no. 5
comi Priva The	mencement of a corporate insolver tte Limited. vide NCLT order dated 2 creditors of Shalibhadra Cottrade	tional Company Law Tribunal has ordered the ncy resolution process of the Shalibhadra Cottrade 2/10/2019 published on 31/10/2019.` Private Limited are hereby called upon to submi
	claims with proof on or before 14/1	1/2019 to the interim resolution professional at the

address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: November 04, 2019

Place: Mumbai

Vikas Prakash Gupta **Interim Resolution Professional** IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00501/2017-18/10889 बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Bank of India

Specialized Asset Recovery Management Branch, Sadhana Ravon House, 3rd Floor, D. N. Road, Above Bank of India.

D. N. Road Branch, Mumbai-01. Phone: 022-2267 3549, Email: SARM.MumbaiSouth@bankofindia.co.ir

> **POSSESSION NOTICE** [Rule 8 (1)]

(For immovable property) Whereas,

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Bank of India under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (No. 3 of 2002) issued Demand Notice dated: 05.06.2018 and publication in newspapers i.e. in Jagruk Times & The Afternoon Dispatch & Courier on 22.06.2018 calling upon the borrower/guarantors - M/s. Rashmi Steel (Proprietor Mr. Babulal Ganeshmal Bohra), Mrs. Sangeeta Babulal Bohra, Mrs. Geetaben B. Joshi, Mr. Ravi Babulal Bohra to repay the amount mentioned in the notices aggregating Rs. 26,97,69,082.71p (Rs. Twenty Six Crore Ninety Seven Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousands Eighty Two and Paisa Seventy One Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower/guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the property described herein below under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on the **2nd day of November 2019** pursuant to order passed by the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate. Mumbai under section 14(1) of the SARFAESI Act 2002 in C.C. No. 276/SA/2019 on 06.07.2019.

The borrower/secured debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of India for an amount of **Rs. 26,97,69,082.71p** plus further interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub- section (8) of section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

****DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**** All that part and parcel of the property being Flat No. 903, 9th floor, Mehta Court of Asiatic CHSL with an extent of 535 sq.ft. carpet area, CST No. 331, Tardeo Division, Registration District and District of Mumbai City in the name of Mr. Babulal Ganeshmal Bohra & Mr. Ravi Babulal Bohra.

Date: 02.11.2019.

Place: Tardeo, Mumbai.

Authorised Officer Bank of India.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Mr. Uday Champklal Nanavati Manilal Vadilal Nanavati Charitable Trust, Hirabaug Tejpal Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 057.

Please take Notice that our

clients the Trustees of Nava Samaj Mandal Trust having their office at Dixit Cross Road No. 1 Vile Parle (East), Bombay-400 057, are desirous of executing changes in the Agreement dated 08 February, 1978 between Nava Samai Mandal (NSM) and Manilal Vadilal Nanavati Charitable Trust (MVNCT) of which you are Trustee. Inspite of several efforts to contact you for the above, my clients have been unable to find you or any other Trustee in what seems to be a dormant Trust. All letters sent to the above address (the only address known to our clients) are returned with the marking "LEFT".

You are therefore put to notice that if we do not receive any comment/objection/feedback to this Public Notice to the address below, within 21 days of receipt hereof my clients shall be proceeding to take steps regarding the above agreement as shall be decided by the Trustees of Nava Samai Mandal.

Monica Parikh & Co. Advocates & Solicitor 504, Asit, Kane Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050. Email: monica@moncaparikh.com

otice under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcemen	it of
Security Interest Act, 2002 (The Act)	

Security Interest Act, 2002 (The Act)						
S.NO	Name of Borrower(s) (A)	Particulars of Mortgaged property/ (ies) (B)	Outstanding Amount (Rs.) (C)			
1	LOAN ACCOUNT NO. HILAVSH00456162 1. AGATE JEWELLERY (THROUGH ITS PARTNERS) 2. RIDDHISH KUSHAK KOTHARI 3. KOTHARI KUSHAK RAJMALBHAI 4. KOTHARI CHINTAN KUSHAK ALIAS KOTHARI CHINTAN K. 5. KOTHARI ILLA KUSHAK ALIAS KOTHARI	FLAT NO. 503, 5TH FLOOR, VAASTU GOLDEN VIEW APARTMENT, IRLA LANE, S.V. ROAD, NEAR SONY MONY SHOWROOM, VILE PARLE (W), MUMBAI – 400056, MAHARASHTRA TOGETHER WITH CAR PARKING SPACE	Rs.2,58,63,970/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Only) as on 14.10.2019			

books of accounts maintained in the ordinary course of business by the Company, Column C indicates the outstanding amount. Due to persistent default in repayment of the Loan amount on the part of the Borrower(s) the above said loan account has beer classified by the Company as Non Performing Asset within the guidelines relating to assets classification issued by Regulating Authority. Consequently, notices under Sec. 13(2) of the Act were also issued to each of the borrower.

That the above named borrower(s) have failed to maintain the financial discipline towards their loan account (s) and as per

In view of the above, the Company hereby calls upon the above named Borrower(s) to discharge in full his/their liabilities towards the Company by making the payment of the entire outstanding dues indicated in Column C above including up to date interest, costs, and charges within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company shall be entitled to take possession of the Mortgaged Property mentioned in Column B above and shall also take such other actions as

Please note that in terms of provisions of sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, "A borrower can tender the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Secured Creditor only till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured asset(s) by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. Further it may also be noted that in case Borrower fails to redeem the secured asset within aforesaid legally prescribed time frame, Borrower may not be entitled to redeem the property."

In terms of provision of sub-Section (13) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, you are hereby prohibited from transferring, either by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of his business) any of the secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of Secured Creditor.

Place: MUMBAI (MAHARASHTRA)

Indiabulls Consumer Finance Limited Authorized Officer

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

E-TENDER NOTICE NO. 23 FOR 2019-20 [ONLINE]

Online E Tenders in B-2 form for the following work invited by Executive Engineer P.W. (North) Division Nashik, Tal. Dist. Nashik Phone No. 0253-2576249 for and on behalf of Governor of Maharashtra State from Contractors who submit tenders are not required to be contractors of the Public Works Department, and any competent contractors fulfilling the terms and conditions of the contract can participate in the tender process with Government of Maharashtra.

Tender Notice is also available on Notice board of P.W. Division Malegaon and on our website 1] www.mahapwd.com 2] https://mahatenders.gov.in

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimate Cost Put to tender Rs. in Lakhs	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Form	Time Limit of Complition of Work Reg. Class
1	Repairs and Maintenance for Two years to Peth Torangan Harsul Waghera Amboli Trimbak Ghoti Road Km102/00 to 137/500 SH-23 Tal. Trimbakeshwar Dist. Nashik (112/00 to 137/500)	154.46	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 1180/-	24 Months contractors fulfilling the terms and conditions of the contract can participate

TENDER SCHEDULE

Sr. No.	PWD Stage	Start Date and Time			Expiry Date and Time			
1	Publishing Date and Time	04/11/2019 Hrs.	From	11:00	-			
2	Tender Document Sale Start and End Date Time	04/11/2019 Hrs.	From	11:05	18/11/2019 Hrs.	Upto	17:00	
3	Bid submission Start and End Date time	04/11/2019 Hrs.	From	11:05	18/11/2019 Hrs.	Upto	17:00	
4	Bid opening Date and time	19/11/2019 Hrs.	From	11:00				
	Additional Inf	ormation abo	out Sch	edule				

Hard Copy Submission - After Bid Submission on E-Portal (After Bid Lock) one set of Bid Document (Technical and Financial Bid] Hard Copy submitted in the office of the Executive Engineer, P.W.(North) Division, Nashik for the above Work upto 21/11/2019 at 17.00 hrs.

Date, Time and Venue of Opening of Technical and Financial Bid (Envelope No. 1 and 2) Or 19/11/2019 Time 17:00 hours (If Possible) for above work in The Office of the Superintending Engineer, P. W. Circle, Nashik,

NOTE

1] All eligible/intrested tenders are required to be enrolled on portal https://mahatenders.gov.in before down loading tender documents and participate in e-ten-

2] Tenderers are reaquested to contact on following telephone numbers any doubts/information/difficulty regarding online enrollment or obtaining degital certificate [NIC] The 24x7 Toll free Telephonic Help Desk No. 180030702232, Mob. No. : 91-7878107985/86, 987878007972/73.

3] Document Tender Fee and EMD to be paid via online Payment Gateway mode only.

4] The information of E-Payment Gateway available on E-Tendering website https://mahatenders.gov.in

5] Other instructions can be seen in the tender form. All or any one of the tender may be reject-

ed by the Competent Authority. 6] The electric tendering system for Public Works Department of Government of Maharashtra will be available on separate sub portal with URL https://mahatenders.gov.in as part of the

Electronic Tendering system of Government of Maharashtra which is available on the portal https://mahatenders.gov.in 7] Search Organisation === Public Works Region === Department === Public Works Region Nashik === and get list Select Tender.

8] The Bidder shall submitted the Hard Copy in "Sealed Envelope" of Technical and Financial Bids as specified in NIT after the Online Submission of Bid ("Bid Lock") within 72 hrs.

> (S. A. Kankarej) **Executive Engineer**

D.G.I.P.R. 2019/2020/3462

P. W. (North) Division, Nashik